Ten Thousand Naira (₦10,000.00); and 

(c)   in the case of a body corporate, to a fine of not less than seven (7) 

times the value of the electricity used, misused or stolen and, in the 

case of a continuing offence, to a daily fine of not less than Twenty-

Five Thousand Naira (₦25,000.00). 

112. (1)  A person who, without the consent of the licensee or owner, and whether 

for profit or not – 

(a)  wilfully cuts, removes, dismantles or transfers any electric line, 

cable, conductor, material, equipment or meter from any tower,